## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 55 - 2009**

## A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND CENTURY 21 REYNARD REAL ESTATE LTD.

**WHEREAS** the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute a Contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Century 21 Reynard Real Estate Ltd. with respect to the provision of professional real property services.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT authorization be hereby given to enter into a contract with Century 21 Reynard Real Estate Ltd. for a three (3) year period to April 15, 2012.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute the contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Century 21 Reynard Real Estate Ltd. in accordance with the terms of reference, and proposal attached hereto, and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- 3. THAT this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

#### BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 14<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2009 BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 14<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2009

# THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

.....CITY CLERK Joanne L. McMillin